

Project: AVIA ITB 25-42 4PR Bid Package #3: Taxiway H, Taxiway K, and Runway 1C-19C Associated NAVAIDS				Hi-Way Paving, Inc. Michael Boyle mboyle@hiwaypaving.com		Zachry Corporation Deborah Olive deborah.olive@zachrycorp.com		Ames Construction Shane Heller shaneheller@amesco.com	
Bid Open Date: 06.10.2025 2:00 PM									
	Description	Quantity	UoM	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
SCHEDULE 1									
1	FLAGGER	25000	HR	48.00	1,200,000.00	60.00	1,500,000.00	52.00	1,300,000.00
2	CONCRETE CRUSHING/RECYCLING	125000	TON	8.40	1,050,000.00	9.00	1,125,000.00	7.85	981,250.00
3	ASPHALT CRUSHING/RECYCLING	15000	TON	6.25	93,750.00	6.50	97,500.00	5.65	84,750.00
4	UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATION	1	LS	156,238.00	156,238.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	965,000.00	965,000.00
5	UTILITY POTHOLES	100	EA	825.00	82,500.00	1,216.00	121,600.00	650.00	65,000.00
6	ESCORTS	126000	HR	48.00	6,048,000.00	55.00	6,930,000.00	50.00	6,300,000.00
7	ASPHALT MILLINGS ROAD	10000	SY	2.45	24,500.00	4.10	41,000.00	5.90	59,000.00
8	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP)	1	LS	3,475,000.00	3,475,000.00	4,800,000.00	4,800,000.00	2,600,000.00	2,600,000.00
9	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING	101000	SY	0.75	75,750.00	1.00	101,000.00	0.40	40,400.00
10	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	12000	LF	8.95	107,400.00	9.00	108,000.00	3.00	36,000.00
11	TEMPORARY STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	4	EA	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	18,000.00	72,000.00
12	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP	2	EA	17,285.00	34,570.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	30,000.00	60,000.00
13	TEMPORARY RISER SEDIMENT BASIN WITH SKIMMER	1	EA	925,000.00	925,000.00	51,000.00	51,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00
14	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASINS INSTALLED WITHIN A PRIOR BID PACKAGE	3	EA	95,000.00	285,000.00	9,000.00	27,000.00	7,000.00	21,000.00
15	TEMPORARY ROCK CHECK DAM - TYPE A	92	EA	954.00	87,768.00	2,000.00	184,000.00	1,500.00	138,000.00
16	TEMPORARY WATTLE CHECK DAM	79	EA	153.00	12,087.00	250.00	19,750.00	200.00	15,800.00
17	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	82	EA	2,026.00	166,132.00	355.00	29,110.00	500.00	41,000.00
18	TEMPORARY DIVERSION DITCH	9950	LF	5.20	51,740.00	11.00	109,450.00	10.00	99,500.00
19	TEMPORARY SILT SOCK (12 INCH)	50000	LF	7.95	397,500.00	8.00	400,000.00	6.00	300,000.00
20	TEMPORARY SILT SOCK (18 INCH)	6100	LF	9.95	60,695.00	10.00	61,000.00	9.00	54,900.00
21	CONCRETE WASHOUT PIT	4	EA	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,050.00	8,200.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
22	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MATTING	68600	SY	3.50	240,100.00	3.75	257,250.00	1.90	130,340.00
23	TEMPORARY JUTE NET BAFFLE	200	LF	9.95	1,990.00	10.00	2,000.00	8.00	1,600.00
24	BIODEGRADABLE COIR FIBER MATTING	171000	SY	3.55	607,050.00	3.70	632,700.00	3.00	513,000.00
25	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASINS INSTALLED WITHIN A PRIOR BID PACKAGE	3	EA	95,000.00	285,000.00	12,000.00	36,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
26	SILT FENCE OUTLETS	80	EA	350.00	28,000.00	355.00	28,400.00	1,000.00	80,000.00
27	MOBILIZATION / GENERAL CONDITIONS	1	LS	8,200,000.00	8,200,000.00	9,000,000.00	9,000,000.00	9,500,000.00	9,500,000.00
28	PROJECT SUSTAINABILITY	1	LS	350,000.00	350,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
29	PAVEMENT REMOVAL - BITUMINOUS, DEPTH VARIES	19330.3	SY	24.00	463,927.20	10.00	193,303.00	20.00	386,606.00
30	PAVEMENT REMOVAL - CCP, DEPTH VARIES	24814.9	SY	45.00	1,116,670.50	21.00	521,112.90	24.00	595,557.60
31	COLD MILLING	19500	SY	3.30	64,350.00	12.00	234,000.00	4.00	78,000.00
32	REMOVAL OF EXISTING GRAVEL ROAD, DEPTH VARIES	9000	SY	6.50	58,500.00	17.00	153,000.00	2.00	18,000.00
33	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 6-INCH CPP/PVC	59.4	LF	20.65	1,226.61	30.00	1,782.00	30.00	1,782.00
34	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 8-INCH CPP/PVC	686.4	LF	21.50	14,757.60	25.00	17,160.00	36.00	24,710.40
35	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 18-INCH RCP	154	LF	23.00	3,542.00	30.00	4,620.00	40.00	6,160.00
36	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 24-INCH RCP	42	LF	26.00	1,092.00	35.00	1,470.00	50.00	2,100.00
37	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 30-INCH RCP	170.1	LF	29.00	4,932.90	85.00	14,458.50	60.00	10,206.00
38	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 36-INCH RCP	170.1	LF	38.00	6,463.80	100.00	17,010.00	70.00	11,907.00
39	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SEDIMENT BASIN/SKIMMER COMPONENTS	3	EA	1,225.00	3,675.00	3,100.00	9,300.00	25,000.00	75,000.00
40	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DOUBLE CATCH BASIN GRATE	2	EA	920.00	1,840.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	1	EA	4,900.00	4,900.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MANHOLE	1	EA	1,840.00	1,840.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
43	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 8-INCH PVC ENDWALL	1	EA	300.00	300.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	500.00	500.00
44	REMOVAL OF EXISTING UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT	4	EA	800.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING UNDERDRAIN PIPE	500	LF	22.00	11,000.00	13.00	6,500.00	20.00	10,000.00
46	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	3000	LF	8.00	24,000.00	13.00	39,000.00	15.00	45,000.00
47	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FIXTURE/BASE CAN IN SHOULDER PAVEMENT	73	EA	120.00	8,760.00	85.00	6,205.00	500.00	36,500.00
48	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FIXTURE/BASE CAN IN FULL STRENGTH PAVEMENT	57	EA	125.00	7,125.00	92.00	5,244.00	500.00	28,500.00
49	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN AND FOUNDATION	11	EA	1,600.00	17,600.00	800.00	8,800.00	1,500.00	16,500.00
50	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN AND FOUNDATION, STORE SIGN FOR REINSTALLATION	5	EA	1,880.00	9,400.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
51	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FOUNDATION	3	EA	795.00	2,385.00	3,100.00	9,300.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
52	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONDUIT IN TURF	4100	LF	1.50	6,150.00	2.00	8,200.00	15.00	61,500.00
53	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONDUIT IN PAVEMENT	7500	LF	1.50	11,250.00	2.10	15,750.00	15.00	112,500.00
54	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DUCT BANK IN TURF	2500	LF	11.40	28,500.00	4.75	11,875.00	20.00	50,000.00
55	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MANHOLE/HANDHOLE	6	EA	890.00	5,340.00	140.00	840.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
56	REMOVAL OF EXISTING JUNCTION CAN IN TURF	2	EA	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00
57	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MALSR FOUNDATION	2	EA	1,740.00	3,480.00	500.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
58	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MALSR THRESHOLD FOUNDATION	1	EA	10,300.00	10,300.00	1,075.00	1,075.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
59	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DIRECT BURIED CABLE	16000	LF	0.35	5,600.00	3.25	52,000.00	2.00	32,000.00
60	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	10	AC	6,500.00	65,000.00	11,000.00	110,000.00	12,000.00	120,000.00
61	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	363100	CY	12.62	4,582,322.00	12.50	4,538,750.00	28.00	10,166,800.00
62	MUCK EXCAVATION	18200	CY	14.50	263,900.00	22.00	400,400.00	15.00	273,000.00
63	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE DEPTH, 20-INCH MINIMUM	50000	SY	80.00	4,000,000.00	125.43	6,271,500.00	85.00	4,250,000.00
64	CEMENT-TREATED SOIL BASE COURSE	90200	SY	8.10	730,620.00	11.45	1,032,790.00	7.75	699,050.00
65	CEMENT-TREATED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	88550	SY	35.00	3,099,250.00	48.39	4,284,934.50	50.00	4,427,500.00
66	18-INCH CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	71100	SY	145.00	10,309,500.00	174.72	12,422,592.00	185.00	13,153,500.00
67	18-INCH CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (REINFORCED)	12300	SY	225.00	2,767,500.00	245.63	3,021,249.00	235.00	2,890,500.00
68	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	8445	GAL	5.00	42,225.00	6.00	50,670.00	11.00	92,895.00
69	JOINT SEALING FILLER (SILICONE) - CCP TO CCP	72200	LF	4.00	288,800.00	4.75	342,950.00	4.40	317,680.00
70	JOINT SEALING FILLER (SILICONE) - CCP TO AC	15450	LF	4.00	61,800.00	4.75	73,387.50	3.80	58,710.00
71	ISOLATION JOINT	2150	LF	11.00	23,650.00	7.00	15,050.00	8.00	17,200.00
72	PAINT REMOVAL	20000	SF	2.50	50,000.00	3.00	60,000.00	2.50	50,000.00
73	INITIAL MARKING - HALF APPLICATION RATE (WHITE, WITHOUT BEADS)	8500	SF	1.29	10,965.00	1.30	11,050.00	1.25	10,625.00
74	INITIAL MARKING - HALF APPLICATION RATE (YELLOW, WITHOUT BEADS)	45500	SF	1.25	56,875.00	1.30	59,150.00	1.25	56,875.00
75	FINAL MARKING - FULL APPLICATION RATE (WHITE, WITH BEADS)	8500	SF	2.00	17,000.00	2.10	17,850.00	2.00	17,000.00
76	FINAL MARKING - FULL APPLICATION RATE (YELLOW, WITH BEADS)	45500	SF	2.00	91,000.00	2.10	95,550.00	2.00	91,000.00
77	OUTLINE MARKING (BLACK, WITHOUT BEADS)	73350	SF	1.00	73,350.00	1.10	80,685.00	1.00	73,350.00
78	SURFACE PAINTED SIGN (REGARDLESS OF COLOR OR TYPE, WITH BEADS)	6	EA	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,600.00	15,600.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
79	CLOSED TAXIWAY MARKER (SURFACE PAINTED)	4	EA	4,500.00	18,000.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
80	MAINTAIN TEMPORARY LIGHTED X'S ON BOTH RUNWAY ENDS	90	DAY	850.00	76,500.00	451.31	40,617.90	1,000.00	90,000.00
81	AVIATION BARRICADES	4000	LF	95.00	380,000.00	37.87	151,480.00	50.00	200,000.00
82	6-FOOT TALL CHAIN-LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE AND CONCERTINA	500	LF	63.00	31,500.00	74.63	37,315.00	63.00	31,500.00
83	8-FOOT TALL CHAIN-LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE AND CONCERTINA	1000	LF	70.00	70,000.00	79.96	79,960.00	70.00	70,000.00
84	10-FOOT TALL CHAIN-LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE AND CONCERTINA	2200	LF	99.00	217,800.00	85.29	187,638.00	90.00	198,000.00
85	TEMPORARY SIDA DOUBLE SWING GATE	3	EA	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,543.68	16,631.04	5,000.00	15,000.00
86	8-FOOT TALL DOUBLE SWING GATE	1	EA	18,000.00	18,000.00	5,543.68	5,543.68	6,500.00	6,500.00

Project: AVIA ITB 25-42 4PR Bid Package #3: Taxiway H, Taxiway K, and Runway 1C-19C Associated NAVAIDS Bid Open Date: 06.10.2025 2:00 PM				Hi-Way Paving, Inc. Michael Boyle mboyle@hiwaypaving.com		Zachry Corporation Deborah Olive deborah.olive@zachrycorp.com		Ames Construction Shane Heller shaneheller@amesco.com	
	Description	Quantity	UoM	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
87	ANTI-BURROW BARRIER	1500	LF	10.00	15,000.00	12.79	19,185.00	10.00	15,000.00
88	18-INCH CLASS III RCP	300	LF	165.00	49,500.00	161.34	48,402.00	225.00	67,500.00
89	24-INCH CLASS III RCP	1540	LF	210.00	323,400.00	224.43	345,622.20	275.00	423,500.00
90	36-INCH CLASS III RCP	715	LF	325.00	232,375.00	337.54	241,341.10	450.00	321,750.00
91	48-INCH CLASS III RCP	355	LF	520.00	184,600.00	465.35	165,199.25	650.00	230,750.00
92	54-INCH CLASS III RCP	1280	LF	625.00	800,000.00	655.06	838,476.80	900.00	1,152,000.00
93	60-INCH CLASS III RCP	120	LF	750.00	90,000.00	755.12	90,614.40	1,150.00	138,000.00
94	72-INCH CLASS III RCP	380.46	LF	1,210.00	460,356.60	1,001.26	380,939.38	1,600.00	608,736.00
95	84-INCH CLASS III RCP	1280	LF	1,950.00	2,496,000.00	1,494.60	1,913,088.00	2,300.00	2,944,000.00
96	15-INCH CLASS V RCP	135	LF	195.00	26,325.00	178.84	24,143.40	185.00	24,975.00
97	18-INCH CLASS V RCP	710	LF	200.00	142,000.00	202.89	144,051.90	250.00	177,500.00
98	24-INCH CLASS V RCP	115	LF	290.00	33,350.00	252.36	29,021.40	350.00	40,250.00
99	84-INCH CLASS V RCP	315.18	LF	2,550.00	803,709.00	1,587.58	500,373.46	2,800.00	882,504.00
100	36-INCH TEMPORARY HDPE	285	LF	185.00	52,725.00	108.99	31,062.15	200.00	57,000.00
101	FILL ABANDONED PIPE (FLOWABLE FILL)	100	CY	275.00	27,500.00	360.00	36,000.00	500.00	50,000.00
102	6-INCH PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN, COMPLETE	14800	LF	44.50	658,600.00	59.91	886,668.00	65.00	962,000.00
103	8-INCH NON-PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN, COMPLETE	2560	LF	39.50	101,120.00	62.74	160,614.40	75.00	192,000.00
104	UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE 1	22	EA	1,500.00	33,000.00	2,275.11	50,052.42	2,000.00	44,000.00
105	UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE 2	28	EA	1,500.00	42,000.00	2,098.48	58,757.44	2,000.00	56,000.00
106	UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE 3	6	EA	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,403.49	14,420.94	2,000.00	12,000.00
107	UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE 4	6	EA	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,282.31	13,693.86	2,000.00	12,000.00
108	UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE 5	21	EA	15,000.00	315,000.00	2,295.63	48,208.23	2,000.00	42,000.00
109	NON-AIRCRAFT RATED PRE-CAST JUNCTION BOX WITH MANHOLE (0FT-10FT DEPTH)	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	23,287.96	23,287.96	15,000.00	15,000.00
110	NON-AIRCRAFT RATED PRE-CAST JUNCTION BOX WITH MANHOLE (20FT-30FT DEPTH)	2	EA	18,000.00	36,000.00	55,822.10	111,644.20	65,000.00	130,000.00
111	AIRCRAFT RATED PRE-CAST JUNCTION BOX WITH MANHOLE (0FT-10FT DEPTH)	1	EA	12,500.00	12,500.00	15,565.40	15,565.40	35,000.00	35,000.00
112	NON-AIRCRAFT-RATED PRE-CAST OPEN THROAT CATCH BASIN (FOUR-SIDED) (0FT-10FT DEPTH)	1	EA	16,000.00	16,000.00	11,962.16	11,962.16	16,000.00	16,000.00
113	AIRCRAFT RATED PRE-CAST DROP INLET (0FT-10FT DEPTH)	1	EA	26,000.00	26,000.00	40,870.77	40,870.77	36,000.00	36,000.00
114	NON-AIRCRAFT-RATED PRE-CAST DROP INLET (0FT-10FT DEPTH)	13	EA	35,000.00	455,000.00	23,652.08	307,477.04	20,000.00	260,000.00
115	NON-AIRCRAFT-RATED PRE-CAST DROP INLET (10FT-20FT DEPTH)	5	EA	38,500.00	192,500.00	43,540.59	217,702.95	30,000.00	150,000.00
116	NON-AIRCRAFT RATED CAST-IN-PLACE DROP INLET STRUCTURE GROUP C2 (10FT-20FT DEPTH)	3	EA	125,000.00	375,000.00	81,841.31	245,523.93	275,000.00	825,000.00
117	NON-AIRCRAFT RATED CAST-IN-PLACE DROP INLET STRUCTURE GROUP C2 (20FT-30FT DEPTH)	3	EA	140,000.00	420,000.00	96,855.92	290,567.76	325,000.00	975,000.00
118	NON-AIRCRAFT RATED CAST-IN-PLACE DROP INLET STRUCTURE GROUP H (20FT-30FT DEPTH)	1	EA	205,000.00	205,000.00	123,361.67	123,361.67	400,000.00	400,000.00
119	15-INCH FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	3,250.00	3,250.00	7,239.27	7,239.27	2,600.00	2,600.00
120	24-INCH FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	3,475.00	3,475.00	4,414.34	4,414.34	3,000.00	3,000.00
121	CONCRETE APRON FOR PREVIOUSLY CONSTRUCTED DROP INLET BY OTHERS	20	EA	4,675.00	93,500.00	1,597.54	31,950.80	3,300.00	66,000.00
122	PERMANENT SEEDING (HYDROSEEDING)	110	AC	4,800.00	528,000.00	5,117.25	562,897.50	2,800.00	308,000.00
123	SODDING	20000	SY	9.90	198,000.00	10.65	213,000.00	14.85	297,000.00
124	NO. 8 AWG, 5 KV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	103000	LF	0.82	84,460.00	0.88	90,640.00	1.90	195,700.00
125	NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, ABOVE THE DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT, INCLUDING GROUND RODS AND CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS	38500	LF	2.23	85,855.00	2.40	92,400.00	2.00	77,000.00
126	NO. 1/0 AWG, STRANDED, BARE GUARD WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, ABOVE THE DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT, INCLUDING GROUND RODS AND CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS	1400	LF	5.85	8,190.00	6.30	8,820.00	5.00	7,000.00
127	TEMPORARY NO. 8 AWG 5 KV L-824 TYPE C CABLE INCLUDING COUNTERPOISE WITH GROUND RODS AND CONNECTORS INSTALLED AND REMOVED	1050	LF	4.77	5,008.50	5.14	5,397.00	8.50	8,925.00
128	NO. 1/0 AWG, STRANDED, BARE GUARD WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, ABOVE THE DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT, INCLUDING GROUND RODS AND CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS (FAA)	9500	LF	5.83	55,385.00	6.28	59,660.00	5.00	47,500.00
129	NO. 4/0 AWG, STRANDED, BARE GUARD WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, ABOVE THE DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT, INCLUDING GROUND RODS AND CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS (FAA)	2000	LF	9.70	19,400.00	10.44	20,880.00	9.00	18,000.00
130	#2 AWG 15KV CU MV-105 W/ 100% CONCENTRIC NEUTRAL, 133% INSULATION, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	12500	LF	12.82	160,250.00	13.80	172,500.00	12.00	150,000.00
131	NO. 250 KCMIL 600V, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	10500	LF	12.80	134,400.00	13.78	144,690.00	12.50	131,250.00
132	NO. 4/0 USE 600V, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	16800	LF	11.56	194,208.00	12.45	209,160.00	9.00	151,200.00
133	NO. 2 USE 600V, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	28500	LF	4.50	128,250.00	4.85	138,225.00	4.50	128,250.00
134	NO. 3 USE 600V, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	7000	LF	3.62	25,340.00	3.90	27,300.00	4.00	28,000.00
135	NO. 4 USE 600V, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	11500	LF	3.02	34,730.00	3.25	37,375.00	3.50	40,250.00
136	NO. 6 USE 600V, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	2800	LF	2.14	5,992.00	2.30	6,440.00	3.00	8,400.00
137	NO. 8 USE 600V, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	4300	LF	1.55	6,665.00	1.67	7,181.00	2.20	9,460.00
138	NO. 10 USE 600V, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	3900	LF	1.08	4,212.00	1.16	4,524.00	1.50	5,850.00
139	12 PR #19 PE-39 CONTROL CABLE, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	9000	LF	6.68	60,120.00	7.19	64,710.00	10.00	90,000.00
140	6-STRAND SM FIBER OPTIC CABLE, INSTALLED IN CONDUIT OR INNERDUCT	8100	LF	1.63	13,203.00	1.76	14,256.00	2.00	16,200.00
141	24-STRAND SM FIBER OPTIC CABLE, INSTALLED IN CONDUIT OR INNERDUCT	57750	LF	1.85	106,837.50	1.99	114,922.50	2.20	127,050.00
142	#6 COUNTERPOISE, INSTALLED W/ GROUND RODS AND CONNECTORS	850	LF	2.52	2,142.00	2.71	2,303.50	2.10	1,785.00
143	1/2" HELIAX COAX CABLE, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	3350	LF	4.95	16,582.50	5.33	17,855.50	1.00	3,350.00
144	3/C NO. 10 UF 600V, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	1300	LF	6.33	8,229.00	6.82	8,866.00	7.50	9,750.00
145	REMOVE CABLE FROM DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	10500	LF	1.02	10,710.00	1.10	11,550.00	0.50	5,250.00
146	1 WAY 2-INCH CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40 PVC - CONCRETE ENCASED IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (AIRFIELD LIGHTING)	12500	LF	13.75	171,875.00	14.81	185,125.00	21.00	262,500.00
147	1 WAY 2-INCH CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40 PVC - CONCRETE ENCASED IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FAA RW								

Project: AVIA ITB 25-42 4PR Bid Package #3: Taxiway H, Taxiway K, and Runway 1C-19C Associated NAVAIDS Bid Open Date: 06.10.2025 2:00 PM			Hi-Way Paving, Inc. Michael Boyle mboyle@hiwaypaving.com		Zachry Corporation Deborah Olive deborah.olive@zachrycorp.com		Ames Construction Shane Heller shaneheller@amesco.com		
	Description	Quantity	UoM	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
174	1 WAY 2-INCH PVC COATED GRS CONDUIT, DEB (FAA)	210	LF	109.60	23,016.00	118.01	24,782.10	48.00	10,080.00
175	1 WAY 2.5-INCH PVC COATED GRS CONDUIT, DEB (FAA)	540	LF	65.85	35,559.00	70.90	38,286.00	75.00	40,500.00
176	2 WAY 2-INCH PVC COATED GRS CONDUIT, DEB (FAA)	85	LF	120.35	10,229.75	129.59	11,015.15	85.00	7,225.00
177	4 WAY 2-INCH PVC COATED GRS CONDUIT, DEB (FAA)	45	LF	197.00	8,865.00	212.12	9,545.40	5.00	225.00
178	DIRECTIONAL DRILL CONDUIT, 1 WAY 2-INCH HDPE	215	LF	57.70	12,405.50	62.13	13,357.95	65.00	13,975.00
179	AIRCRAFT RATED ELECTRICAL MANHOLE (AIRFIELD LIGHTING)	4	EA	12,852.00	51,408.00	13,838.44	55,353.76	16,500.00	66,000.00
180	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION CAN, L-867B JUNCTION CAN	5	EA	2,141.85	10,709.25	2,306.25	11,531.25	1,820.00	9,100.00
181	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION CAN, L-867D JUNCTION CAN (FAA RWSL)	2	EA	1,856.60	3,713.20	1,999.10	3,998.20	1,900.00	3,800.00
182	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION CAN PLAZA, 6-L-867D JUNCTION CANS	3	EA	9,952.40	29,857.20	10,716.28	32,148.84	16,715.00	50,145.00
183	ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE, 4'X4' (FAA)	26	EA	14,600.00	379,600.00	15,750.54	409,514.04	19,500.00	507,000.00
184	ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE, 3'X3' (FAA)	16	EA	11,400.00	182,400.00	12,349.61	197,593.76	14,250.00	228,000.00
185	ELECTRICAL UTILITY MANHOLE	6	EA	32,670.00	196,020.00	35,177.55	211,065.30	65,000.00	390,000.00
186	PULLBOX H-20 RATED (3'X3'X3')	7	EA	9,725.00	68,075.00	10,471.43	73,300.01	15,000.00	105,000.00
187	MISCELLANEOUS AIRFIELD ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION	1	LS	12,586.15	12,586.15	13,552.19	13,552.19	125,000.00	125,000.00
188	REMOVE EXISTING FIXTURE AND TRANSFORMER, PROTECT EXISTING BASE CAN	35	EA	102.00	3,570.00	109.83	3,844.05	150.00	5,250.00
189	REMOVE EXISTING COVER PLATE, PROTECT EXISTING BASE CAN	115	EA	88.57	10,185.55	95.37	10,967.55	150.00	17,250.00
190	REMOVE EXISTING RETROREFLECTIVE EDGE MARKER	17	EA	68.00	1,156.00	73.22	1,244.74	65.00	1,105.00
191	TEMPORARY AIRFIELD LIGHTING AND SIGNAGE	1	LS	24,560.00	24,560.00	26,444.54	26,444.54	250,000.00	250,000.00
192	L-804(L) LED RUNWAY GUARD LIGHT, INSTALL IN ASPHALT PAVEMENT	3	EA	5,593.20	16,779.60	6,022.50	18,067.50	6,590.00	19,770.00
193	L-850C RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALL IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	3	EA	4,372.10	13,116.30	4,707.68	14,123.04	4,215.00	12,645.00
194	L-852C(L) LED BIDIRECTIONAL TAXIWAY CENTERLINE LIGHT, INSTALL ON EXISTING BASE CAN	35	EA	1,590.65	55,672.75	1,712.74	59,945.90	1,850.00	64,750.00
195	L-852C(L) LED BIDIRECTIONAL TAXIWAY CENTERLINE LIGHT, INSTALL IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	150	EA	3,715.00	557,250.00	3,999.76	599,964.00	4,250.00	637,500.00
196	L-852C(L) LED UNIDIRECTIONAL TAXIWAY CENTERLINE LIGHT, INSTALL IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	3	EA	3,821.60	11,464.80	4,114.92	12,344.76	4,350.00	13,050.00
197	L-852D(L) LED BIDIRECTIONAL TAXIWAY CENTERLINE LIGHT, INSTALL IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	8	EA	3,917.15	31,337.20	4,217.81	33,742.48	4,455.00	35,640.00
198	L-852K(L) LED BIDIRECTIONAL TAXIWAY CENTERLINE LIGHT, INSTALL ON EXISTING BASE CAN	20	EA	1,851.95	37,039.00	1,994.09	39,881.80	2,100.00	42,000.00
199	L-852K(L) LED BIDIRECTIONAL TAXIWAY CENTERLINE LIGHT, INSTALL IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	47	EA	4,065.00	191,055.00	4,375.28	205,638.16	4,600.00	216,200.00
200	L-852K(L) LED UNIDIRECTIONAL TAXIWAY CENTERLINE LIGHT, INSTALL ON EXISTING BASE CAN	13	EA	1,798.96	23,386.48	1,937.04	25,181.52	2,050.00	26,650.00
201	L-852K(L) LED UNIDIRECTIONAL TAXIWAY CENTERLINE LIGHT, INSTALL IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	31	EA	4,013.60	124,421.60	4,321.66	133,971.46	4,350.00	134,850.00
202	L-861T(L) LED ELEVATED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALL ON EXISTING BASE CAN	50	EA	887.95	44,397.50	956.10	47,805.00	625.00	31,250.00
203	L-861T(L) LED ELEVATED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALL IN ASPHALT PAVEMENT	180	EA	2,500.00	450,000.00	2,716.03	488,885.40	2,725.00	490,500.00
204	L-861T(L) LED ELEVATED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, CORE IN EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	4	EA	2,747.44	10,989.76	2,958.32	11,833.28	3,775.00	15,100.00
205	L-861T(L) LED ELEVATED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, CORE IN EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	2	EA	2,215.15	4,430.30	2,384.09	4,768.18	2,185.00	4,370.00
206	L-862 RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALL ON EXISTING L-868B BASE CAN WITH CONVERSION RING	5	EA	1,386.60	6,933.00	1,493.03	7,465.15	1,415.00	7,075.00
207	L-868B BASE CAN WITH 3/4" STEEL COVER, INSTALL IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	10	EA	2,416.67	24,166.70	2,602.16	26,021.60	3,075.00	30,750.00
208	L-868B BASE CAN WITH 3/4" STEEL COVER, INSTALL IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FAA RWSL)	7	EA	2,568.60	17,980.20	2,765.75	19,360.25	3,615.00	25,305.00
209	INSTALL 3/4" STEEL BLANK COVER ON EXISTING L-867B BASE CAN	4	EA	239.00	956.00	257.34	1,029.36	1,250.00	5,000.00
210	INSTALL 3/4" STEEL BLANK COVER ON EXISTING L-868B BASE CAN	26	EA	241.60	6,281.60	260.14	6,763.64	1,250.00	32,500.00
211	L-858(L) LED SIGN, SIZE 3, 1-MODULE ON NEW FOUNDATION	3	EA	9,421.40	28,264.20	10,144.53	30,433.59	8,250.00	24,750.00
212	L-858(L) LED SIGN, SIZE 3, 2-MODULE ON NEW FOUNDATION	3	EA	11,318.40	33,955.20	12,187.13	36,561.39	10,925.00	32,775.00
213	L-858(L) LED SIGN, SIZE 3, 2-MODULE ON EXISTING FOUNDATION	1	EA	6,643.94	6,643.94	7,153.89	7,153.89	5,500.00	5,500.00
214	L-858(L) LED SIGN, SIZE 3, 3-MODULE ON EXISTING FOUNDATION	1	EA	8,945.48	8,945.48	9,632.08	9,632.08	7,775.00	7,775.00
215	L-858(L) LED SIGN, SIZE 3, 3-MODULE ON NEW FOUNDATION	5	EA	13,500.00	67,500.00	14,536.18	72,680.90	14,250.00	71,250.00
216	L-858(L) LED SIGN, SIZE 3, 4-MODULE ON NEW FOUNDATION	3	EA	15,132.50	45,397.50	16,293.98	48,881.94	17,800.00	53,400.00
217	INSTALL EXISTING SIZE 3, 2-MODULE SIGN WITH NEW SIGN PANELS ON NEW FOUNDATION	1	EA	9,575.00	9,575.00	10,309.92	10,309.92	7,850.00	7,850.00
218	INSTALL EXISTING SIZE 3, 3-MODULE SIGN WITH NEW SIGN PANELS ON NEW FOUNDATION	3	EA	10,094.00	30,282.00	10,868.34	32,605.02	10,320.00	30,960.00
219	SIGN PANEL MODIFICATIONS	4	EA	1,072.70	4,290.80	1,155.03	4,620.12	900.00	3,600.00
220	JUNCTION CAN PLAZA IDENTIFICATION MARKER	166	EA	72.90	12,101.40	78.50	13,031.00	75.00	12,450.00
221	ALCMS MODIFICATIONS (MANUFACTURER) \$40,000 EXPECTED AS ALLOWANCE ITEM	1	ALW	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
222	ALCMS MODIFICATIONS (CONTRACTOR)	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	26,918.85	26,918.85	40,000.00	40,000.00
223	UNLIGHTED GUIDANCE SIGN ON NEW FOUNDATION	8	EA	5,468.00	43,744.				

Project: AVIA ITB 25-42 4PR Bid Package #3: Taxiway H, Taxiway K, and Runway 1C-19C Associated NAVAIDS				Hi-Way Paving, Inc. Michael Boyle mboyle@hiwaypaving.com		Zachry Corporation Deborah Olive deborah.olive@zachrycorp.com		Ames Construction Shane Heller shaneheller@amesco.com	
Bid Open Date: 06.10.2025 2:00 PM									
	Description	Quantity	UoM	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
261	CONSTRUCT 19C MALSR STA. 18+00 AND FOUNDATION	1	LS	39,000.00	39,000.00	40,744.37	40,744.37	12,000.00	12,000.00
262	CONSTRUCT 19C MALSR STA. 20+00 AND FOUNDATION	1	LS	15,500.00	15,500.00	16,102.85	16,102.85	25,000.00	25,000.00
263	CONSTRUCT 19C MALSR STA. 22+00 AND FOUNDATION	1	LS	29,500.00	29,500.00	30,833.92	30,833.92	30,000.00	30,000.00
264	CONSTRUCT 19C MALSR STA. 24+00 AND FOUNDATION	1	LS	57,300.00	57,300.00	59,882.59	59,882.59	50,000.00	50,000.00
265	ESTABLISH 1C MALSR THRESHOLD ON EXISTING FOUNDATION	1	LS	32,100.00	32,100.00	33,568.88	33,568.88	25,000.00	25,000.00
266	ESTABLISH 1C MALSR STA. 2+00 ON EXISTING FOUNDATION	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,363.15	8,363.15	8,000.00	8,000.00
267	CONSTRUCT 1C MALSR STA. 4+00 AND FOUNDATION	1	LS	15,400.00	15,400.00	16,086.70	16,086.70	15,000.00	15,000.00
268	CONSTRUCT 1C MALSR STA. 6+00 AND FOUNDATION	1	LS	19,600.00	19,600.00	20,511.08	20,511.08	35,000.00	35,000.00
269	CONSTRUCT 1C MALSR STA. 8+00 AND FOUNDATION	1	LS	20,500.00	20,500.00	21,380.02	21,380.02	35,000.00	35,000.00
270	CONSTRUCT 1C MALSR STA. 10+00 AND FOUNDATION	1	LS	63,250.00	63,250.00	66,105.15	66,105.15	95,000.00	95,000.00
271	CONSTRUCT 1C MALSR STA. 12+00 AND FOUNDATION	1	LS	20,800.00	20,800.00	21,719.20	21,719.20	33,000.00	33,000.00
272	CONSTRUCT 1C MALSR STA. 14+00 AND FOUNDATION	1	LS	21,400.00	21,400.00	22,385.71	22,385.71	33,000.00	33,000.00
273	CONSTRUCT 1C MALSR STA. 16+00 AND FOUNDATION	1	LS	29,800.00	29,800.00	31,162.33	31,162.33	30,000.00	30,000.00
274	CONSTRUCT 1C MALSR STA. 18+00 AND FOUNDATION	1	LS	41,800.00	41,800.00	43,658.06	43,658.06	30,000.00	30,000.00
275	CONSTRUCT 1C MALSR STA. 20+00 AND FOUNDATION	1	LS	46,300.00	46,300.00	48,407.62	48,407.62	35,000.00	35,000.00
276	CONSTRUCT 1C MALSR STA. 22+00 AND FOUNDATION	1	LS	47,200.00	47,200.00	49,367.01	49,367.01	35,000.00	35,000.00
277	CONSTRUCT 1C MALSR STA. 24+00 AND FOUNDATION	1	LS	56,200.00	56,200.00	58,676.62	58,676.62	50,000.00	50,000.00
278	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (ABC)	8750	CY	99.00	866,250.00	44.27	387,362.50	150.00	1,312,500.00
279	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C	4700	TON	158.40	744,480.00	293.18	1,377,946.00	144.00	676,800.00
280	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C	8000	TON	150.00	1,200,000.00	335.82	2,686,560.00	140.00	1,120,000.00
281	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C - NON-AOA ROADWAY	2200	TON	158.40	348,480.00	293.18	644,996.00	140.00	308,000.00
282	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C - NON-AOA ROADWAY	700	TON	150.00	105,000.00	51.17	35,819.00	133.00	93,100.00
283	2" MILL AND OVERLAY HAUL ROUTE REPAIR	10000	SY	23.50	235,000.00	7.15	71,500.00	21.00	210,000.00
284	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1500	LF	50.00	75,000.00	34.62	51,930.00	22.28	33,420.00
285	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	15	LF	250.00	3,750.00	31.98	479.70	300.00	4,500.00
286	RIPRAP - NCDOT CLASS B	105	TON	85.00	8,925.00	73.72	7,740.60	150.00	15,750.00
287	RIPRAP - NCDOT CLASS 1	625	TON	65.00	40,625.00	73.72	46,075.00	150.00	93,750.00
288	RIPRAP - NCDOT CLASS 2	200	TON	75.00	15,000.00	75.05	15,010.00	150.00	30,000.00
290	ARFF ROAD LANDSCAPING	1	LS	105,000.00	105,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	82,900.00	82,900.00
291	AIRPORT OVERLOOK DRIVE LANDSCAPING	1	LS	375,000.00	375,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	359,250.00	359,250.00
292	LANDSCAPING BOULDERS (RECYCLED FROM ON-SITE)	115	EA	275.00	31,625.00	350.00	40,250.00	530.00	60,950.00
293	LANDSCAPING BOULDERS (SOURCED FROM OFF-SITE)	115	EA	275.00	31,625.00	350.00	40,250.00	650.00	74,750.00
294	18" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (ALTERNATIVE PAVEMENT SECTION)	20400	SY	77.00	1,570,800.00	52.10	1,062,840.00	70.00	1,428,000.00
295	2 WAY 6-INCH DUCT BANK SCHEDULE 40 PVC - CONCRETE ENCASED IN TURF (UTILITY)	255	LF	93.95	23,957.25	101.16	25,795.80	45.00	11,475.00
296	UTILITY SWITCHGEAR PIT PAD	2	EA	6,869.00	13,738.00	7,396.22	14,792.44	11,200.00	22,400.00
SCHEDULE 1 Cost Total					82,410,852.27		91,851,116.28		95,318,200.00
GENERAL ALLOWANCE									
289	GENERAL ALLOWANCE ACCOUNT \$1,750,000 Expected as Allowance Item	1	ALW	1,750,000.00	1,750,000.00	1,750,000.00	1,750,000.00	1,750,000.00	1,750,000.00
GENERAL ALLOWANCE Cost Total					1,750,000.00		1,750,000.00		1,750,000.00
Bid Summary									
Base Bid Total					84,160,852.27		93,601,116.28		97,068,200.00